REC! Form PTO-1594 I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) ΤI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102421547 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Trinidad U.S.A. Corporation Estela Garcia-Mesana Trinidad Name: 3-31-03 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 11261 S.W. 184th Street General Partnership Limited Partnership Miami State: FL Zip: City: Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Florida Corporation-State\_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No March 12, 2003 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  $\underline{75/398436}$ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Yes 🔽 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Sanchelima & Associates, P.A. Name: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_ Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 235 S.W. Le Jeune Road 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 190129 Miami State: FL Zip: 33134-1762 City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Jesus Sanchelima, Esq. March 26, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 00000092 190129 04/15/2003 TDIAZ1/ 75398436 cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:8521 40.00 CH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0135

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Estela Garcia-Mesana Trinidad ("ASSIGNOR") receding at 19810 S.W. 200th Street, Miami, FL 33187, has adopted and used in its business the trademark "TRINIDAD CENTROFINOS DIEGO and Design" for tobacco products, namely, cigarettes, in international class 34, which is filed under Serial No. 75/398,436 on December 1, 1997, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **Trinidad U.S.A. Corporation** ("**ASSIGNEE**"), located and doing business at 11261 S.W. 184th Street, Miami, Florida 33157, is desirous of acquiring said mark in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said **ASSIGNEE** the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said trademarks and the that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

	ASSIGNOR
Dated: <u>3-12-03</u>	By: Estela Garcia-Mesana Trinidad
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE : ) STATE OF FLORIDA :	
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, this	
OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL ARELIS C VALERO OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL ARELIS C VALERO OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL ARELIS C VALERO OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL OFF	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0136

## Sanchelima & Associates, P.A. Attorneys at Law

Patent, Trademark & Copyright Law

J. Sanchelima, Patent Attorney Maitte R. Netsch, Esq. Albert Bordas, Reg. Patent Attorney

Tel: 305-447-1617 Fax: 305-445-8484 jay@sanchelima.com www.sanchelima.com

Thursday, March 27, 2003

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Assignment Recording Division BOX: ASSIGNMENT

**BOX: ASSIGNMENT** Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Mark: TRINIDAD CENTROFINOS DIEGO and Design

Applicant: Estela Garcia-Mesana Trinidad

Filing Date: 12/1/97 Serial No.: 75/398,436 Our File No.: 17145

## Honorable Commissioner:

With regard to the above-captioned mark application, enclosed please find the following documents:

- 1. Original and copy of Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks;
- 2. Assignment; and
- 3. postcard.

Please return these documents to us once they are recorded by your office.

Also, please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping and returning the enclosed self-addressed, postage-paid card.

Very truly yours,

SANCHELIMA & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Jesus Sanchelima, Esq.

File#3 JS:ar Encl.:

• RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ASSIGNMENT

**RECORDED: 03/31/2003** 

• POSTCARD

235 S.W. LeJeune Road • Miami, FLorida 33134-1762

TRADEMARK REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0137